Securities via physical settlement of derivatives or other securities

  Securities pursuant to rights issue

  Securities via a placement

  Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify):

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

Mr. Leung Chun Wah resigned as a director of the Listed Issuer with effect from January 1, 2023 and remains
as a substantial shareholder of the Listed Issuer.

Page 6 of 7FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,230,130 20,714,947 21,945,077

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

1.404 23.641 25.045

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,230,130 20,714,947 21,945,077

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

1.404 23.641 25.045

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

Mr. Leung Chun Wah ("Mr. Leung") has a deemed interest in the listed company through Max Power Assets
Limited, where Mr. Leung is the sole director and shareholder, which directly holds 19,909,813 shares of the
listed company. He also has a deemed interest of 805,134 shares in the listed issuer's shares held by his
spouse, Ms. Cheng Wai Yin, Susana.

Attachments (if any):11.

12.

(a) SGXNet announcement reference of the first notification which was announced on